
De: Norum, Margrethe Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no
Objet: SIA North Star and Peteris Pildegovics. Regarding a request for public access
Date: 27 août 2019 à 14:19

À: Pierre-Olivier Savoie pierre-olivier@savoie.com
Cc: Seland, Helge helge.seland@mfa.no, Jervell, Kristian kristian.jervell@mfa.no, Nygård, Kristina Kvamme

Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no, Havn, Anne Anne.Havn@mfa.no, Kravik, Andreas Motzfeldt
Andreas.Motzfeldt.Kravik@mfa.no, Meling, Siri Veseth Siri.Veseth.Meling@mfa.no, Sandaa, Eirik Wold
Eirik.Wold.Sandaa@mfa.no

Dear Mr. Savoie,
 
Please be advised that the Norwegian Ministry of Justice and Public Security has
received a request under the Freedom of Information Act from a PhD student for
access to the enclosed document (email and attachments) titled «Notification of
dispute» dated 8 March sent by you to several Norwegian institutions. As recalled, we
agreed in the meeting in Paris 4 July to make efforts to inform you of requests for
access to documents in the case. Reference is also made to our e-mail of 28 June
2019 regarding the release of your e-mail and letter of 12 June 2019 to the Norwegian
Ministry of Foreign Affairs regarding notification of dispute of SIA North Star (Latvia)
and Mr. Peteris Pildegovics against Norway (cf. Norwegian Freedom of Information
Act of 2006) and  your response of 1 July 2019.
 
We kindly ask you to give your opinion on disclosure of the documents, hereunder if
any of the information in your opinion disclose operational or business matters which
for competition reasons should be kept secret in the interest of the person/company
whom the information concerns (cf. the Norwegian Public Administration Act of 1967
section 13). In order to have the best possible assessment of the case, we appreciate
if you could indicate the basis for your position. The documents can be disclosed both
partly or as a whole, so please indicate which parts of the documents that in your
opinion should not be disclosed, if any.  
 
Please note that the main rule in the Norwegian legislation is that case documents of
an administrative agency are public except as otherwise provided by statute or by
regulations pursuant thereto. The Ministry of Justice and Public Security will consider
and conclude on the matter, but your valuable information concerning the situation of
competition and possible consequences, will be highly appreciated for the
consideration. However, please be advised that the Ministry of Justice will not be
bound by your - or our - opinion on what should be kept confidential.
 
We appreciate a response as soon as possible and no later than by 4 September. We
apologize for the short time limit, but requests like this have a very short deadline.
 
Best regards,
 

Margrethe R. Norum
Seniorrådgiver / Senior Adviser
Utenriksdepartementet - Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Rettsavdelingen – Legal Affairs Department
Seksjon for EØS- og handelsrett – Section for EEA and Trade Law
Office: +47 23 95 04 03
Mobile: +47 408 89 637
E-mail: margrethe.norum@mfa.no
www – Facebook - Twitter - Instagram
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